## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		104/26/2011	National Banking Association: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Rock Salt Company LLC	
Street Address:	3846 Retsof Road	
City:	Retsof	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14389	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3245796		AMERICAN ROCK SALT MINED WITH PRIDE IN THE U.S.A.	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin - Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/
Date:	05/02/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=int383#page1.tif source=int383#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0241

### FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of April & 2011 by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent, a New York banking corporation ("Collateral Agent"), for certain lenders, in favor of AMERICAN ROCK SALT COMPANY LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Obligor").

Collateral Agent hereby releases its security agreements in the Trademarks (the "Agreements") made between Obligor and Collateral Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on Schedule A attached with respect to all trademarks and trademark applications including but not limited to those described more fully in the schedules attached thereto, without representation or warranty or liability of any kind, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the such trademarks and trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith. Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests provided by the Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, AS Collateral Agent

By:	Jon	478
	Name:	Jun m togie
	Title:	Via President

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	)
	)SS.:
COUNTY OF	)

On the day of April in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared do not be basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MICHELE M. GILMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Monroe County
No. 5035911

My Commission Expires Dec 12, 20\_\_

252187 1576399

(1242999:)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0242

# SCHEDULE A

Assignee	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Manufacturers and Traders	"AMERICAN ROCK	3245796	May 29, 2007
Trust Company	SALT MINED WITH		
	PRIDE IN THE U.S.A."		
	AND DESIGN		

{1242999;}

**RECORDED: 05/02/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0243